# REQUISITION SHEET <u>MUST</u> BE ATTACHED (Applies when agenda item requires a specific payment)

### OKLAHOMA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

## AGENDA ITEM REQUEST SHEET

For the Wednesday, June 18, 2025 Agenda

DEPT:	Oklahoma County Clerk (Department requesting this item)		er Harris son for this item)	EXT: (Conta	1526 act's extension)	
NAME OF	FUND: <u>HR/HS</u>					
AGENDA I	ITEM DESCRIPTION: Discussion	and possible action regarding	Resolution No. 2025-	2344, disposir	g of equipment from t	the inventory
	homa County HR/HS Department . 7			_		
	n accordance with the provisions set		-	-		
	(ALL NECESSA	RY DOCUMENTATION MU	JST BE ATTACHED	FOR APPRO	VAL)	
ADDDOVE	D DV ENCINEED	A DDD OVED DV D A		ADDDOVED	DV DUDCHASING	
(If Applicat	D BY ENGINEER ble)	APPROVED BY D.A. (If Applicable)		(If Applicable	BY PURCHASING e)	
County Eng	gineer	Assistant District Attorney		Purchasing A	gent	
		SIONER MUST APPROVE A OR ANY ITEM SUBMITTED			JESTS	
	(THE DEADLINE IS 9:00AM				TO BE <u>POSTED</u> )	
	DATE OF REQUEST:		BY:			
				tting or Reque	sting Emergency Requ	uest)
	DATE OF APPROVAL:		APPROVED BY:			
			COUNTY COMMISSIONER			
return the r	ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS you he remaining originals to you. If you put circumstances that require the Control of the	provide only one original, the	Board Secretaries wi	ill return one p	photocopy to you. Ho	owever, if you
	ribe them for the County Clerk's con					
Cmad-1 I-	tmustions. Di "-turn"	med convete me Therefore				
Special Inst	irucuons: Piease return a sig	gned copy to me. Thanks				

#### RESOLUTION No. 2024-3178 FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

SA&I 397 (2000) <u>HR/ Health & Safety</u>

WHEREAS, In compliance with Title 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 339 and 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, are required, and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and

**WHEREAS**, The Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control one item(s) of equipment described as follows: **See attached** 

Serial Number: <u>See attached</u>
Date Acquired: <u>See attached</u>

Name and Address from who acquired: See attached

Cost price when acquired: **See attached** 

Contract price if acquired under lease-rental agreement: **See attached** 

Name and address of the person or Firm to whom property transferred: **See attached** 

Price received therefore: See attached

**AND**, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete, and not economical to use in road repair, maintenance or construction, and that the use of said equipment would require an expense that would not be justified for future use.

**THEREFORE**, after due consideration, and deeming it to be for the best interest of Oklahoma County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property as

<u>Junked</u>, and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.

Passed and approved in regular session	this day of,	, 2025.
ATTEST:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONED OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA	
ATTEST.		_Chairman
Maressa Treat, Oklahoma County Clerk		_Member
		_Member

Note: 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days after the disposition of the property and entered on the inventory record.

#### HR/ Health & Safety

- One (1) Microsoft Surface Pro, c/n PS250-00033, s/n 22227635153, acquired 04/01/2014 from a vendor not on record for \$979.99
- One (1) Powerheart AED, c/n PS646-00038, s/n 380291, acquired 07/05/2005 from Cardiac Science, Dept. CH 17106, Palatine, IL 60055-7106 for \$1,690.00
- One (1) Powerheart AED, c/n PS646-00040, s/n 380366, acquired 07/05/2005 from Cardiac Science, Dept. CH 17106, Palatine, IL 60055-7106 for \$1,690.00
- One (1) Powerheart AED, c/n PS646-00041, s/n 380367, acquired 07/05/2005 from Cardiac Science, Dept. CH 17106, Palatine, IL 60055-7106 for \$1,690.00
- One (1) Powerheart AED, c/n PS646-00042, s/n 4489321, acquired 12/06/2016 from Allied 100, 1800 US Hwy 51N, Woodruff, WI 54568 for \$1,195.00
- One (1) Powerheart AED G3 Automatic Plus, c/n PS646-00043, s/n 4504304, acquired 03/05/2018 from Allied 100, 1800 US Hwy 51N, Woodruff, WI 54568 for \$1,145.00
- One (1) Powerheart AED G3 Automatic Plus, c/n PS646-00044, s/n 4504307, acquired 03/05/2018 from Allied 100, 1800 US Hwy 51N, Woodruff, WI 54568 for \$1,145.00
- One (1) Powerheart AED G3 Automatic Plus, c/n PS646-00045, s/n 4511749, acquired 10/05/2018 from Allied 100, 1800 US Hwy 51N, Woodruff, WI 54568 for \$1,145.00
- One (1) Powerheart AED G3 Automatic Plus, c/n PS646-00046, s/n 4511724, acquired 10/05/2018 from Allied 100, 1800 US Hwy 51N, Woodruff, WI 54568 for \$1,145.00
- One (1) Powerheart AED G3 Automatic Plus, c/n PS646-00048, s/n 4511711, acquired 10/05/2018 from Allied 100, 1800 US Hwy 51N, Woodruff, WI 54568 for \$1,145.00
- One (1) Powerheart AED G3 Automatic Plus, c/n PS646-00049, s/n 4511742, acquired 10/05/2018 from Allied 100, 1800 US Hwy 51N, Woodruff, WI 54568 for \$1,145.00